EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective

for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A.

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:
220-3-77 Shark Fishing
Date Filed: May 8, 2008

Person to contact for copy of rule:
David J. Dean

64 N Union St Room 474
Montgomery, AL 36130

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:
290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools
Date Filed: May 8, 2008

Person to contact for copy of rule:
James R. Ward 111

P.O. Box 302101

Montgomery, AL 36130

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
New Rule:

420-2-2-.06 Alabama Regional Trauma Advisory Councils

Date Filed: May 21, 2008

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Choona Lang

201 Monroe St. Suite 750
Montgomery, AL 36104



